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There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WNIN, Evansville, IN, along with the most significant 
programming treatment of those issues for the period 04/01/24 to 06/30/24.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The order 

in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance. 
 

Issue   Program Date  Time  Duration   Type/Description                 

      

Education   WNIN News  04/22/24 
 
04/23/24 
 

 3:30 PM 
  
 6:45 AM 
 7:45 AM 

:45 A Vincennes high school student 
has won the Eighth District 
Congressional Art Competition. 
WNIN’s John Gibson has details:  

Transportation  WNIN News 04/24/24 
 
 
04/25/24 

 5:30 PM 
  
   
 6:00 AM 
 7:00 AM 
 8:00 AM  
 
 

 :59 A big part of completing the I-69 
highway project in the area…is 
building a new bridge over the 
Ohio River. As WNIN’s Tim 
Jagielo tells us…the final cost 
might be around $600 million 
dollars.   

Law and Justice      WNIN News 04/24/24 
 
 
04/25/24 

 1:00 PM 
 4:30 PM 
 
 6:45 AM 
 7:45 AM 
   
  
 
 

 :43 Evansville Police have arrested a 
man involved in the crash that 
killed a UE student last weekend. 
WNIN’s John Gibson has the 
update:    

Business and 
Commerce       

WNIN News 04/25/24 
 
 
04/26/24 
 

 3:00 PM 
 4:30 PM 
   
 6:45 AM 
 7:45 AM 

1:07 Toyota plans to build a new 
electric SUV at its Gibson County 
plant. WNIN’s John Gibson has 
details:  

Physical Health  
 
 

WNIN News 05/15/24 
 
 
 

 7:50 AM 
   
 
    
 

 4:15  May is Blood Pressure Awareness 
Month. WNIN’s Tim Jagielo spoke 
with the Vanderburgh County 
Health Department and Green 
River District Health Department 
about the risks and treatments for 
high blood pressure.    

Government and 
Politics  
 
 

WNIN News 05/16/24 
 
 
 
 

 6:00 AM 
 6:45 AM 
 7:45 AM    

 :49 A familiar face will take over as 
Vanderburgh County Clerk, just 
over two month before a major 
election. WNIN’s John Gibson has 
details:  
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Education   WNIN News 05/20/24   6:45 AM 
  7:45 AM 
   
 
    
 
    
 

:50 The University of Southern 
Indiana’s Presidential 
Scholarship covers all 
tuition…room and board and 
$600 in books…annually for 
40 students. As WNIN’s Tim 
Jagielo tells us…a new 2.5 
million dollar gift…will bolster 
this program in perpetuity.  
 

Safety   WNIN News 05/24/24 
 
 

  3:00 PM 
  5:00 PM 
   
     

1:09 As the Memorial Day holiday 
approaches, so does the risk 
for severe weather. WNIN’s 
John Gibson has the latest:   

Miscellaneous       WNIN News 06/14/24 
 
 

  6:00 AM 
  6:45 AM 
  7:45 AM 
  3:00 PM 
  4:30 PM 
 
 

1:00 The public will finally get a 
look at a long-hidden Picasso 
artwork at the Evansville 
Museum this month. WNIN’s 
John Gibson has the update: 
 

Government and 
Politics  

WNIN News 06/21/24 
 
 
 
06/24/24 

  3:00 PM 
  4:00 PM 
  5:00 PM 
 
  7:00 AM 
  8:00 AM 

Short: 1:00 
Long: 1:26 

Indiana Governor Eric 
Holcomb says he’s focusing 
on his remaining days in office 
and not the ongoing 
gubernatorial campaign. 
WNIN’s John Gibson has 
more:   

Safety  WNIN News 06/21/24 
 
  
 
 
 

  6:00 AM 
  7:00 AM 
  8:00 AM 
  3:00 PM 
  4:30 PM 
 

:54 As the heat wave continues, 
so does the threat of ozone 
pollution. WNIN’s John Gibson 
has details:  
 

Transportation     WNIN News 06/28/24 
 
  
  
 

  7:45 AM 
  8:30 AM 
  5:00 PM 
   
   
 

:43 A portion of Highway 41 will be 
shut down in northern 
Vanderburgh County next 
month. WNIN’s John Gibson 
has details:  
 

 
 
WNIN maintains a local-programming survey on the web page to ascertain local topics. Viewer/listener suggestions are 
shared with the production staff of both TV and radio. 


