WNIN-FM Standardized Radio Disclosure Form (Program/Topic Report) April-June 2024 Prepared by Jevin Redman FM Assistant Ops Director 07/03/2024

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WNIN, Evansville, IN, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period 04/01/24 to 06/30/24. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Type/Description
Education	WNIN News	04/22/24	3:30 PM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM	:45	A Vincennes high school student has won the Eighth District Congressional Art Competition. WNIN's John Gibson has details:
Transportation	WNIN News	04/24/24	5:30 PM 6:00 AM 7:00 AM 8:00 AM	:59	A big part of completing the I-69 highway project in the areais building a new bridge over the Ohio River. As WNIN's Tim Jagielo tells usthe final cost might be around \$600 million dollars.
Law and Justice	WNIN News	04/24/24	1:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM	:43	Evansville Police have arrested a man involved in the crash that killed a UE student last weekend. WNIN's John Gibson has the update:
Business and Commerce	WNIN News	04/25/24	3:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM	1:07	Toyota plans to build a new electric SUV at its Gibson County plant. WNIN's John Gibson has details:
Physical Health	WNIN News	05/15/24	7:50 AM	4:15	May is Blood Pressure Awareness Month. WNIN's Tim Jagielo spoke with the Vanderburgh County Health Department and Green River District Health Department about the risks and treatments for high blood pressure.
Government and Politics	WNIN News	05/16/24	6:00 AM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM	:49	A familiar face will take over as Vanderburgh County Clerk, just over two month before a major election. WNIN's John Gibson has details:

WNIN-FM Standardized Radio Disclosure Form (Program/Topic Report)
April-June 2024
Prepared by Jevin Redman
FM Assistant Ops Director
07/03/2024
Page 2

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Type/Description
Education	WNIN News	05/20/24	6:45 AM 7:45 AM	:50	The University of Southern Indiana's Presidential Scholarship covers all tuitionroom and board and \$600 in booksannually for 40 students. As WNIN's Tim Jagielo tells usa new 2.5 million dollar giftwill bolster this program in perpetuity.
Safety	WNIN News	05/24/24	3:00 PM 5:00 PM	1:09	As the Memorial Day holiday approaches, so does the risk for severe weather. WNIN's John Gibson has the latest:
Miscellaneous	WNIN News	06/14/24	6:00 AM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM 3:00 PM 4:30 PM	1:00	The public will finally get a look at a long-hidden Picasso artwork at the Evansville Museum this month. WNIN's John Gibson has the update:
Government and Politics	WNIN News	06/21/24	3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:00 PM 7:00 AM 8:00 AM	Short: 1:00 Long: 1:26	Indiana Governor Eric Holcomb says he's focusing on his remaining days in office and not the ongoing gubernatorial campaign. WNIN's John Gibson has more:
Safety	WNIN News	06/21/24	6:00 AM 7:00 AM 8:00 AM 3:00 PM 4:30 PM	:54	As the heat wave continues, so does the threat of ozone pollution. WNIN's John Gibson has details:
Transportation	WNIN News	06/28/24	7:45 AM 8:30 AM 5:00 PM	:43	A portion of Highway 41 will be shut down in northern Vanderburgh County next month. WNIN's John Gibson has details:

WNIN maintains a local-programming survey on the web page to ascertain local topics. Viewer/listener suggestions are shared with the production staff of both TV and radio.